
University Talbot Campus Stand D 0735 0835 0843 0910 0940

then 
every

30
mins  
at

10 40

until

1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1910 2010 2110 2210
Winton Banks 0742 0843 0849 0916 0946 16 46 1416 1446 1517 1547 1617 1647 1718 1747 1816 1916 2015 2115 2215
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0748 0850 0854 0920 0950 20 50 1420 1452 1523 1553 1623 1653 1724 1752 1821 1920 2019 2119 2219
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0754 0855 0859 0924 0954 24 54 1424 1456 1527 1557 1627 1657 1728 1756 1825 1923 2022 2122 2222
Boscombe Christchurch Road 0801 0904 0905 0930 1000 30 00 1430 1502 1534 1604 1634 1704 1735 1802 1831 1928 2027 2127 2227
Pokesdown Station 0805 0908 0908 0934 1004 34 04 1434 1506 1538 1608 1638 1708 1739 1806 1834 1931 2029 2129 2229
Southbourne Beaufort Road 0807 0910 0910 0936 1006 36 06 1436 1509 1541 1611 1641 1711 1742 1809 1836 1933 2031 2131 2231
Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0813 0914 0914 0942 1012 42 12 1442 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1819 1846 1938 2038 2138 2233

Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0748 0813 0844 0914 0942
then 
every

30
mins  
at

12 42

until

1412 1442 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1819 1846 1938 2038 2138
Pokesdown Station 0751 0817 0847 0917 0945 15 45 1415 1445 1520 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1822 1849 1941 2041 2141
Boscombe Bus Station Stand C 0757 0824 0853 0923 0951 21 51 1421 1451 1528 1558 1628 1658 1728 1758 1827 1854 1944 2044 2144
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0804 0832 0859 0929 0956 26 56 1426 1456 1535 1605 1635 1705 1735 1805 1832 1859 1948 2048 2148
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0809 0838 0904 0934 1001 31 01 1431 1501 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1836 1903 1951 2051 2151
Winton Banks 0814 0844 0910 0940 1006 36 06 1436 1506 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816 1841 1908 1955 2055 2155
University Talbot Campus 0820 0851 0914 0944 1010 40 10 1440 1510 1550 1620 1650 1720 1750 1820 1845 1912 1959 2059 2159

Mondays to Fridays during term times

Southbourne
Pokesdown
Boscombe

Mondays to Fridays during term times

University Talbot Campus
Winton
Charminster

Charminster
Winton
University Talbot Campus

Boscombe
Pokesdown
Southbourne

sch - schooldays only    
hols - school holidays only

TERM TIME OPERATING DATES2024-25
this timetable operates:
23 September - 20 December 2024
13 January - 4 April 2025
28 April - 27 June 2025

holssch

from 23 September 2024



University Talbot Campus Stand D 0735 0835 0843 0910 0940

then 
every

30
mins  
at

10 40

until

1410 1440 1510 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810
Winton Banks 0742 0843 0849 0916 0946 16 46 1416 1446 1516 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1816
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0748 0850 0854 0920 0950 20 50 1420 1452 1522 1552 1622 1652 1722 1752 1821
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0754 0855 0859 0924 0954 24 54 1424 1456 1526 1556 1626 1656 1726 1756 1825
Boscombe Christchurch Road 0801 0904 0905 0930 1000 30 00 1430 1502 1533 1603 1633 1703 1733 1802 1831
Pokesdown Station 0805 0908 0908 0934 1004 34 04 1434 1506 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1806 1834
Southbourne Beaufort Road 0807 0910 0910 0936 1006 36 06 1436 1509 1540 1610 1640 1710 1740 1809 1836
Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0813 0916 0916 0942 1012 42 12 1442 1517 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746 1811 1838

Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0748 0813 0820 0846 0916 0942
then 
every

30
mins  
at

12 42

until

1412 1442 1517 1546 1616 1646 1716 1746
Pokesdown Station 0751 0817 0823 0849 0919 0945 15 45 1415 1445 1520 1549 1619 1649 1719 1749
Boscombe Bus Station Stand C 0757 0824 0828 0855 0925 0951 21 51 1421 1451 1525 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0804 0832 0834 0900 0930 0956 26 56 1426 1456 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0809 0839 0840 0904 0934 1000 30 00 1430 1500 1535 1604 1634 1704 1734 1804
Winton Banks 0814 0844 0845 0909 0939 1005 35 05 1435 1505 1540 1609 1639 1709 1739 1809
University Talbot Campus 0820 0851 0849 0913 0943 1009 39 09 1439 1509 1544 1613 1643 1713 1743 1813

Mondays to Fridays during university vacations

Southbourne
Pokesdown
Boscombe

Charminster
Winton
University Talbot Campus

hols

hols

sch

sch
sch - schooldays only    
hols - school holidays only

this timetable operates:
23 December - 24 December 2024**
2 January - 10 January 2025
7 April - 25 April 2025
30 June - 19 September 2025

VACATION SERVICE
OPERATING DATES

2024-25

Mondays to Fridays during university vacations

University Talbot Campus
Winton
Charminster

Boscombe
Pokesdown
Southbourne

**    a Saturday service will 
operate on route U3 
between 27 and 31 
December 2024



University Talbot Campus Stand D 0910 1010 1110 1210 1320 1420 1520 1620
Winton Banks 0916 1016 1116 1216 1326 1426 1526 1626
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0920 1020 1120 1220 1330 1430 1530 1630
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0924 1024 1124 1224 1334 1434 1534 1634
Boscombe Christchurch Road 0930 1030 1130 1230 1340 1440 1540 1640
Pokesdown Station 0934 1034 1134 1234 1344 1444 1544 1644
Southbourne Beaufort Road 0936 1036 1136 1236 1346 1446 1546 1646
Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0940 1040 1140 1240 1350 1450 1550 1650

Southbourne Fishermans Walk 0940 1040 1140 1240 1350 1450 1550 1650
Pokesdown Station 0943 1043 1143 1243 1353 1453 1553 1653
Boscombe Bus Station Stand C 0948 1048 1148 1248 1358 1458 1558 1658
Richmond Park Road Gilbert Road 0953 1053 1153 1253 1403 1503 1603 1703
Charminster Richmond Park Road 0957 1057 1157 1257 1407 1507 1607 1707
Winton Banks 1002 1102 1202 1302 1412 1512 1612 1712
University Talbot Campus 1006 1106 1206 1306 1416 1516 1616 1716

Saturdays during term times and vacations

Southbourne
Pokesdown
Boscombe

Charminster
Winton
University Talbot Campus

this timetable operates all year round

SATURDAY SERVICE

Saturdays during term times and vacations

University Talbot Campus
Winton
Charminster

Boscombe
Pokesdown
Southbourne


